
Dayton (2-1 , 0-0) -vs- Robert Morris (1-3 , 0-0)
09/20/2025 at Moon Township, Pennsylvania (Joe Walton Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 02:02 PM   End of Game: 05:10 PM   Duration: 03:07
Referee: Carlen,Lance   Line Judge: Brewer,Eric   Side Judge: Brewbaker,Jimmy   Umpire: Roberts,Derek
Back Judge: Ricciardelli,Jerry   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Bulger,James   Field Judge: Vernango,Andy
Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/20/2025
Site: Moon Township, Pennsylvania (Joe Walton Stadium)
Attendance: 2,389

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UD 0 7 0 10 17
RMU 7 0 7 0 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play UD RMU
1st 00:16 RMU - Shine,Ethan 2 yd run (Jenkins,Jayson kick), 9 plays, 66 yards, TOP 06:18 0 7

2nd 05:45
UD - Lochow,Gavin 7 yd pass from Schondelmyer,Bryce (Smart,Robby kick) 9 plays, 67 yards, TOP
04:35 7 7

3rd 07:41 RMU - Shine,Ethan 9 yd run (Jenkins,Jayson kick), 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP 07:19 7 14

4th 12:35
UD - Hansen,Luke 19 yd pass from Schondelmyer,Bryce (Smart,Robby kick) 8 plays, 71 yards, TOP
03:54 14 14

4th 03:28 UD - Smart,Robby 21 yd field goal 9 plays, 77 yards, TOP 05:45 17 14



Team Statistics UD RMU
FIRST DOWNS 16 18
    Rushing 5 7
    Passing 10 8
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 97 149
    Attempts 31 39
    Avg. Per Rush 3.1 3.8
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 126 157
    Yds. Lost 29 8
NET YARDS Passing 187 115
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 13-20-0 10-25-0
    Avg. / Att. 9.4 4.6
    Avg. / Comp. 14.4 11.5
    TDs 2 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 284 264
    Plays 51 64
    Avg. / Play 5.6 4.1
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-64 7-55
PUNTS-YARDS 5-176 3-118
    Avg. / Punt 35.2 39.3
    Net / Punt 32.2 36.3
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-259 3-192
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.8 64.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 49.8 44.3
    Touchbacks 3 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-9-0 3-15-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.5 5.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-19-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.0 NaN
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 26:40 33:20
        1st Quarter 5:50 9:10
        2nd Quarter 5:52 9:08
        3rd Quarter 4:56 10:04
        4th Quarter 10:02 4:58
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 11 8 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 2-2
        Touchdowns 2-4 2-2
        Field Goals 1-4 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-6 1-11
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Dayton Robert Morris

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Schondelmyer,Bryce 13 20 187 2 0 45 1
Totals 13 20 187 2 0 45 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Tanner,Zach 7 15 89 0 0 31 1
Wolfe,Jake 3 8 26 0 0 16 2
Dudley,Ameer 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 25 115 0 0 31 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hackett,Mason 19 104 10 94 0 28 4.9
Hansen,Luke 4 10 0 10 0 3 2.5
Lochow,Gavin 3 9 0 9 0 7 3.0
Plattner,Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Schondelmyer,Bryce 3 3 11 -8 0 3 -2.7
TEAM 2 0 8 -8 0 0 -4.0
Totals 31 126 29 97 0 28 3.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Shine,Ethan 16 56 1 55 2 10 3.4
Wolfe,Jake 8 43 4 39 0 19 4.9
Whack,Donta 10 37 0 37 0 7 3.7
Dudley,Ameer 2 18 0 18 0 12 9.0
Fitzpatrick ll,Keino 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Tanner,Zach 2 3 3 0 0 3 0.0
Totals 39 157 8 149 2 19 3.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Mussari,Michael 3 52 0 24
Thulin,Ethan 1 45 0 45
Hansen,Luke 3 32 1 19
Lochow,Gavin 2 25 1 18
Lewis IV,LeRoy 2 13 0 7
Cowgill,Bryce 1 11 0 11
Hackett,Mason 1 9 0 9
Totals 13 187 2 45

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Carter,Jaqai 1 31 0 31
Middleton,Chaz 2 26 0 16
Shine,Ethan 3 19 0 10
Lee,Thomas 2 17 0 10
Ransom,Richard 1 15 0 15
Holloway,Kai 1 7 0 7
Combs,Galen 0 0 0 0
Lopacienski,Max 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 115 0 31

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Forcum,Logan 5 176 35.2 43 0 0 0
Totals 5 176 35.2 43 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jenkins,Jayson 3 118 39.3 47 1 0 0
Totals 3 118 39.3 47 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Mussari,Michael 2 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lochow,Gavin 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Total 2 9 6 1 19 19 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Dickerson,Robert 2 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee,Thomas 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3 15 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Smart,Robby 4th 03:28 21 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Maurer,David 4 259 3 1 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jenkins,Jayson 3 192 2 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Dayton Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Grant III,Mac 2 7 9 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Schmiesing,Sam 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Firenze,Vincent 3 4 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kingsbury,Joe 5 1 6 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Cope,Cam 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martin,Brandon 5 1 6 1.5/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Williams,Josh 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kirk,Eli 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer, Jr.,Tehron 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grambo,Josh 1 2 3 1.0/2 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
Curl III,David — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dammann,Gustav — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaksic,Mirko — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ansel,Collin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Braun,Elliott 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Plattner,Zane — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Yeager,Austin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lochow,Gavin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hansen,Luke — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smart,Robby — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 38 68.0 5.0/8 3.0/6 — —/— - 1 — 1

Robert Morris Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Patterson,Jakari 6 6 12 1.5/6 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
McDonnell,Patrick 6 4 10 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Robinson, Jr.,Mitchell 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Styles,Xavier 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Riggins,Jerry 2 1 3 1.0/11 1.0/11 — —/— - — — —
Carabatsakis,Nathan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dickerson,Robert 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Petite,Israel 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bien-Aime,Philjae 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,David — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilborn,Camdon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Ameer 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Badgett,Marcus — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Trey — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson II,Eldrick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mukes III,R.J. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weber,Zach 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Egbuziem,Okey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Jenkins,Jayson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shine,Ethan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 29 24 53.0 4.0/21 1.0/11 1 —/— - 1 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Dayton

Robert Morris

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UD 25 15:00 KO UD 32 13:35 PUNT 3-7 01:25
1st UD 8 10:43 PUNT UD 35 06:34 PUNT 7-27 04:09
1st UD 25 00:16 KO UD 28 14:04 PUNT 3-3 01:12
2nd UD 33 10:20 DOWNS RMU0 05:45 TD 9-67 04:35
2nd UD 37 01:56 DOWNS UD 37 01:35 PUNT 3-0 00:21
3rd UD 22 07:26 KO UD 29 04:14 PUNT 6-7 03:12
3rd UD 27 01:29 PUNT RMU0 12:35 TD 8-71 03:54
4th UD 20 09:13 PUNT RMU3 03:28 FG 9-77 05:45
4th RMU46 01:52 DOWNS RMU26 00:00 HALF 4-20 01:52

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st RMU35 13:35 PUNT UD 42 10:43 PUNT 6-23 02:52
1st RMU34 06:34 PUNT UD 0 00:16 TD 9-66 06:18
2nd RMU38 14:04 PUNT UD 33 10:20 DOWNS 10-29 03:44
2nd RMU35 05:45 KO UD 37 01:56 DOWNS 9-28 03:49
2nd RMU36 01:35 PUNT RMU44 00:00 HALF 3-8 01:35
3rd RMU25 15:00 KO UD 0 07:41 TD 11-75 07:19
3rd RMU35 04:14 PUNT RMU29 01:29 PUNT 3-(-6) 02:45
4th RMU25 12:35 KO RMU39 09:13 PUNT 6-14 03:22
4th RMU25 03:28 KO RMU46 01:52 DOWNS 7-21 01:36



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Robert Morris wins toss and defers; UD  will receive; RMU will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Jenkins,Jayson
kickoff 65 yards to the UD 00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Dayton at 15:00
1st and 10 at UD 25 Dayton drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UD 25 Shotgun Hansen,Luke rush left for 1 yard gain to the UD 26 (Carabatsakis,Nathan; McDonnell,Patrick).
2nd and 9 at UD 26 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short left to Lewis IV,LeRoy caught at UD 30, for 6 yards to the UD

32 (Robinson, Jr.,Mitchell), out of bounds.
3rd and 3 at UD 32 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Lewis IV,LeRoy thrown to UD 35.
4th and 3 at UD 32 Forcum,Logan punt 38 yards to the RMU30 Lee,Thomas return 5 yards to the RMU35 (Spencer, Jr.,Tehron).

Robert Morris at 13:35
1st and 10 at RMU35 Robert Morris drive start at 13:35.
1st and 10 at RMU35 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass complete short right to Shine,Ethan caught at RMU34, for 10 yards to the RMU45

(Firenze,Vincent; Plattner,Zane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU45 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 0 yards to the RMU45 (Cope,Cam; Grant III,Mac).
2nd and 10 at RMU45 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UD 45 (Cope,Cam; Spencer, Jr.,Tehron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 45 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UD 42 (Kingsbury,Joe; Cope,Cam).
2nd and 7 at UD 42 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete short middle to Shine,Ethan thrown to UD 40.
3rd and 7 at UD 42 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete deep right to Combs,Galen thrown to UD 20.
4th and 7 at UD 42 Jenkins,Jayson punt 34 yards to the UD 08.

Dayton at 10:43
1st and 10 at UD 8 Dayton drive start at 10:43.
1st and 10 at UD 8 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UD 12 (Carabatsakis,Nathan; Patterson,Jakari).
2nd and 6 at UD 12 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush right for 2 yards loss to the UD 10 (Patterson,Jakari; McDonnell,Patrick).
3rd and 8 at UD 10 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short middle to Hackett,Mason caught at UD 19, for 9 yards to the

UD 19 (Robinson, Jr.,Mitchell), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 19 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short left to Mussari,Michael caught at UD 34, for 17 yards to the

UD 36 (Petite,Israel; Styles,Xavier), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 36 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UD 39 (Woods,Trey; Patterson,Jakari).
2nd and 7 at UD 39 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass incomplete short left thrown to UD 45 QB hurried by McDonnell,Patrick.
3rd and 7 at UD 39 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short right to Hansen,Luke caught at UD 41, for 7 yards to the UD

46 (Dickerson,Robert), out of bounds PENALTY UD  Pass Interference (Mussari,Michael) 15 yards from UD 39 to
UD 24. NO PLAY.

3rd and 22 at UD 24 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short middle to Cowgill,Bryce caught at UD 30, for 11 yards to the
UD 35 (McDonnell,Patrick).

4th and 11 at UD 35 Forcum,Logan punt 31 yards to the RMU34, out of bounds at RMU34.

Robert Morris at 06:34
1st and 10 at RMU34 Robert Morris drive start at 06:34.
1st and 10 at RMU34 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the RMU35 (Williams,Josh).
2nd and 9 at RMU35 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the RMU39 (Ansel,Collin).
3rd and 5 at RMU39 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass complete short right to Shine,Ethan caught at RMU44, for 6 yards to the RMU45

(Grant III,Mac; Kirk,Eli), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU45 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete deep middle to Holloway,Kai thrown to UD 29.
2nd and 10 at RMU45 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass complete short right to Middleton,Chaz caught at RMU44, for 10 yards to the UD 45

(Schmiesing,Sam; Williams,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 45 Shotgun Tanner,Zach rush right for 7 yards gain to the UD 38 (Kingsbury,Joe; Martin,Brandon) PENALTY RMU

Holding (Lopacienski,Max) 10 yards from UD 45 to RMU45. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at RMU45 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush middle for 0 yards to the RMU45 (Firenze,Vincent).
2nd and 20 at RMU45 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete deep right to Lee,Thomas thrown to UD 20 PENALTY UD  Personal Foul

(Braun,Elliott) 15 yards from RMU45 to UD 40, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UD 40 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass complete deep left to Carter,Jaqai caught at UD 10, for 31 yards to the UD 09

(Williams,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at UD 9 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UD 10 (Firenze,Vincent; Braun,Elliott).
2nd and 10 at UD 10 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush right for 0 yards to the UD 10 (Ansel,Collin) PENALTY UD  Offside (Jaksic,Mirko) 5

yards from UD 10 to UD 05. NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at UD 5 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UD 03 (Firenze,Vincent) PENALTY UD  Personal Foul

(Ansel,Collin) 3 yards from UD 05 to UD 02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 2 at UD 2 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UD 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:16.
1st and 10 at UD 3 Jenkins,Jayson kick attempt good (H: Ost,Nathan, LS: Weber,Zach).
1st and 10 at RMU35 Jenkins,Jayson kickoff 65 yards to the UD 00, Touchback.

Dayton 0-7 Robert Morris

Dayton at 00:16



1st and 10 at UD 25 Dayton drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at UD 25 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush left for 2 yards gain to the UD 27 (McDonnell,Patrick).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Dayton 0-7 Robert Morris

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 8 at UD 27 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at UD 27 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush left for 1 yard gain to the UD 28 (Wilborn,Camdon).
3rd and 7 at UD 28 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass incomplete deep right to Mussari,Michael thrown to RMU40.
4th and 7 at UD 28 Forcum,Logan punt 37 yards to the RMU35 Dickerson,Robert return 3 yards to the RMU38 (Yeager,Austin), out of

bounds.

Robert Morris at 14:04
1st and 10 at RMU38 Robert Morris drive start at 14:04.
1st and 10 at RMU38 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete short right to Lopacienski,Max thrown to RMU40.
2nd and 10 at RMU38 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete short right to Middleton,Chaz thrown to RMU37.
3rd and 10 at RMU38 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass complete short middle to Lee,Thomas caught at RMU48, for 10 yards to the RMU48

(Grant III,Mac), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU48 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete deep right to Combs,Galen thrown to UD 20.
2nd and 10 at RMU48 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush middle for 0 yards to the RMU48 (Kingsbury,Joe).
3rd and 10 at RMU48 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass complete short middle to Ransom,Richard caught at UD 41, for 15 yards to the UD 37

(Jaksic,Mirko; Cope,Cam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 37 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UD 30 (Schmiesing,Sam).
2nd and 3 at UD 30 Shotgun Tanner,Zach sacked for loss of 3 yards to the UD 33 (Kingsbury,Joe).
3rd and 6 at UD 33 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete short left thrown to UD 21 QB hurried by Schmiesing,Sam.
4th and 6 at UD 33 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass incomplete short left to Carter,Jaqai thrown to UD 19, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Dayton at 10:20
1st and 10 at UD 33 Dayton drive start at 10:20.
1st and 10 at UD 33 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush right for 24 yards gain to the RMU43 (Bien-Aime,Philjae), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush right for 3 yards gain to the RMU40 (Riggins,Jerry).
2nd and 7 at RMU40 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce rush right for 3 yards gain to the RMU37 (Robinson, Jr.,Mitchell), out of bounds.
3rd and 4 at RMU37 Timeout Robert Morris, clock 08:52.
3rd and 4 at RMU37 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 2 yards gain to the RMU35 (Robinson, Jr.,Mitchell).
4th and 2 at RMU35 Shotgun Hansen,Luke rush right for 3 yards gain to the RMU32 (Wilborn,Camdon; Patterson,Jakari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU32 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short right to Hansen,Luke caught at RMU32, for 2 yards to the

RMU30 QB hurried by Egbuziem,Okey (McDonnell,Patrick; Dickerson,Robert).
2nd and 8 at RMU30 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush right for 19 yards gain to the RMU11 (Styles,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU11 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush right for 4 yards gain to the RMU07 (Patterson,Jakari).
2nd and 6 at RMU7 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short middle to Lochow,Gavin caught at RMU07, for 7 yards to the

RMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU3 Smart,Robby kick attempt good (H: Forcum,Logan, LS: Yeager,Austin).
1st and 10 at UD 35 Maurer,David kickoff 64 yards to the RMU01, out of bounds at RMU01.
1st and 10 at UD 35 RMU ball on RMU35.

Dayton 7-7 Robert Morris

Robert Morris at 05:45
1st and 10 at RMU35 Robert Morris drive start at 05:45.
1st and 10 at RMU35 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 8 yards gain to the RMU43 (Grant III,Mac; Firenze,Vincent).
2nd and 2 at RMU43 PENALTY RMU False Start (Piper,Riley) 5 yards from RMU43 to RMU38. NO PLAY.
2nd and 7 at RMU38 Shotgun Tanner,Zach pass complete short middle to Holloway,Kai caught at RMU45, for 7 yards to the RMU45,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU45 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush middle for 4 yards gain to the RMU49 (Firenze,Vincent; Ansel,Collin).
2nd and 6 at RMU49 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UD 47 (Kingsbury,Joe).
3rd and 2 at UD 47 Shotgun Tanner,Zach rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UD 44 (Kingsbury,Joe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 44 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 0 yards to the UD 44 (Martin,Brandon).
2nd and 10 at UD 44 Timeout Dayton, clock 02:20.
2nd and 10 at UD 44 Shotgun Dudley,Ameer pass incomplete short right to Holloway,Kai thrown to UD 29.
3rd and 10 at UD 44 PENALTY RMU Delay Of Game (Dudley,Ameer) 5 yards from UD 44 to UD 49. NO PLAY.
3rd and 15 at UD 49 Shotgun Dudley,Ameer rush middle for 12 yards gain to the UD 37 (Schmiesing,Sam; Grant III,Mac).
4th and 3 at UD 37 Shotgun Dudley,Ameer pass incomplete short left to Lee,Thomas thrown to UD 34, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Dayton at 01:56
1st and 10 at UD 37 Dayton drive start at 01:56.
1st and 10 at UD 37 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Mussari,Michael thrown to UD 40 broken up by

Dickerson,Robert.
2nd and 10 at UD 37 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Mussari,Michael thrown to UD 40.
3rd and 10 at UD 37 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass incomplete deep left to Mussari,Michael thrown to RMU30.
4th and 10 at UD 37 Forcum,Logan punt 27 yards to the RMU36, out of bounds at RMU36.



 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

RMU will receive; UD  will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Maurer,David kickoff 65 yards to the RMU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Robert Morris at 01:35
1st and 10 at RMU36 Robert Morris drive start at 01:35.
1st and 10 at RMU36 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the RMU38 (Martin,Brandon).
2nd and 8 at RMU38 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 0 yards to the RMU38 (Williams,Josh).
3rd and 8 at RMU38 Shotgun Dudley,Ameer rush middle for 6 yards gain to the RMU44 (Schmiesing,Sam).
4th and 2 at RMU44 End of game, clock 00:00.

Dayton 7-7 Robert Morris

Robert Morris at 15:00
1st and 10 at RMU25 Robert Morris drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at RMU25 PENALTY RMU False Start (Carter,Jaqai) 5 yards from RMU25 to RMU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at RMU20 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the RMU26 (Schmiesing,Sam).
2nd and 9 at RMU26 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush middle for 6 yards gain to the RMU32 (Curl III,David; Grant III,Mac).
3rd and 3 at RMU32 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake rush middle for 6 yards gain to the RMU38 (Cope,Cam; Schmiesing,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU38 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the RMU41 (Martin,Brandon).
2nd and 7 at RMU41 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush right for 6 yards gain to the RMU47 (Kingsbury,Joe).
3rd and 1 at RMU47 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UD 49 (Grant III,Mac; Curl III,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 49 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UD 45 (Schmiesing,Sam; Grambo,Josh).
2nd and 6 at UD 45 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake rush middle for 19 yards gain to the UD 26 (Firenze,Vincent), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 26 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UD 22 (Grant III,Mac; Spencer, Jr.,Tehron).
2nd and 6 at UD 22 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 0 yards to the UD 22 (Firenze,Vincent; Kirk,Eli) PENALTY UD  Face Mask

(Kirk,Eli) 11 yard from UD 22 to UD 11, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UD 11 Shotgun Whack,Donta rush left for 2 yards gain to the UD 09 (Martin,Brandon).
2nd and 8 at UD 9 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UD 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 3 Jenkins,Jayson kick attempt good (H: Ost,Nathan, LS: Weber,Zach).
1st and 10 at RMU35 Jenkins,Jayson kickoff 62 yards to the UD 03 Lochow,Gavin return 19 yards to the UD 22 (Mukes III,R.J.;

Badgett,Marcus).
Dayton 7-14 Robert Morris

Dayton at 07:26
1st and 10 at UD 22 Dayton drive start at 07:26.
1st and 10 at UD 22 Shotgun Lochow,Gavin rush left for 7 yards gain to the UD 29 fumbled by Lochow,Gavin at UD 23 forced by

Patterson,Jakari recovered by UD  Plattner,Jack at UD 29, End Of Play.
2nd and 3 at UD 29 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass incomplete deep left to Lochow,Gavin thrown to RMU49.
3rd and 3 at UD 29 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short left to Hansen,Luke caught at UD 29, for 11 yards to the UD

40 (McDonnell,Patrick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 40 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UD 43 (Johnson,Ameer).
2nd and 7 at UD 43 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush right for 3 yards loss to the UD 40 (McDonnell,Patrick).
3rd and 10 at UD 40 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce sacked for loss of 11 yards to the UD 29 (Riggins,Jerry).
4th and 21 at UD 29 Forcum,Logan punt 43 yards to the RMU28 Dickerson,Robert return 7 yards to the RMU35 (Firenze,Vincent).

Robert Morris at 04:14
1st and 10 at RMU35 Robert Morris drive start at 04:14.
1st and 10 at RMU35 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake sacked for loss of 2 yards to the RMU33 (Grambo,Josh).
2nd and 12 at RMU33 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the RMU36 (Firenze,Vincent; Grant III,Mac) PENALTY RMU

Holding (Stair,Aidan) 10 yards from RMU33 to RMU23. NO PLAY.
2nd and 22 at RMU23 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass complete short right to Lee,Thomas caught at RMU30, for 7 yards to the RMU30

(Williams,Josh).
3rd and 15 at RMU30 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake sacked for loss of 1 yard to the RMU29 (Martin,Brandon).
4th and 16 at RMU29 Jenkins,Jayson punt 37 yards to the UD 34 Mussari,Michael return 11 yards to the UD 45, out of bounds at UD 45

PENALTY UD  Holding (Spencer, Jr.,Tehron) 10 yards from UD 37 to UD 27.
4th and 16 at RMU29 UD  ball on UD 27.

Dayton at 01:29
1st and 10 at UD 27 Dayton drive start at 01:29.
1st and 10 at UD 27 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush left for 5 yards loss to the UD 22 (Patterson,Jakari).
2nd and 15 at UD 22 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short middle to Lochow,Gavin caught at UD 30, for 18 yards to the

UD 40 (Bien-Aime,Philjae), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 40 Shotgun Hansen,Luke rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UD 43 (Patterson,Jakari).

Dayton 7-14 Robert Morris

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 7 at UD 43 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 7 at UD 43 Shotgun Hansen,Luke rush right for 3 yards gain to the UD 46 (Johnson,David; Robinson II,Eldrick).



3rd and 4 at UD 46 Timeout Dayton, clock 14:09.
3rd and 4 at UD 46 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short right to Lewis IV,LeRoy caught at RMU47, for 7 yards to the

RMU47 (Patterson,Jakari), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU47 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short right to Mussari,Michael caught at RMU42, for 11 yards to the

RMU36 (Styles,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU36 Shotgun Lochow,Gavin rush right for 0 yards (2) to the RMU36, out of bounds at RMU36 PENALTY RMU Personal

Foul (Dickerson,Robert) 15 yards from RMU34 to RMU19, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU19 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short right to Hansen,Luke caught at RMU11, for 19 yards to the

RMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU3 Smart,Robby kick attempt good (H: Forcum,Logan, LS: Yeager,Austin).
1st and 10 at UD 35 Maurer,David kickoff 65 yards to the RMU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Dayton 14-14 Robert Morris

Robert Morris at 12:35
1st and 10 at RMU25 Robert Morris drive start at 12:35.
1st and 10 at RMU25 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the RMU26 (Dammann,Gustav; Grambo,Josh).
2nd and 9 at RMU26 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Lee,Thomas thrown to UD 48.
3rd and 9 at RMU26 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake rush left for 14 yards gain to the RMU40 (Schmiesing,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU40 Shotgun Fitzpatrick ll,Keino rush middle for 0 yards to the RMU40 (Dammann,Gustav; Kirk,Eli).
2nd and 10 at RMU40 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake rush left for 1 yard loss to the RMU39 (Jaksic,Mirko; Martin,Brandon).
3rd and 11 at RMU39 Timeout Robert Morris, clock 09:28.
3rd and 11 at RMU39 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass incomplete short left to Combs,Galen thrown to RMU45.
4th and 11 at RMU39 Jenkins,Jayson punt 47 yards to the UD 14 Mussari,Michael return 6 yards to the UD 20 (Weber,Zach), out of

bounds.

Dayton at 09:13
1st and 10 at UD 20 Dayton drive start at 09:13.
1st and 10 at UD 20 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UD 22 (McDonnell,Patrick).
2nd and 8 at UD 22 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush left for 7 yards gain to the UD 29 (Petite,Israel).
3rd and 1 at UD 29 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UD 30 (McDonnell,Patrick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UD 30 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short middle to Thulin,Ethan caught at UD 48, for 45 yards to the

RMU25 QB hurried by Egbuziem,Okey (Dickerson,Robert), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU25 PENALTY UD  False Start (Cowgill,Bryce) 5 yards from RMU25 to RMU30. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at RMU30 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce pass complete short left to Mussari,Michael caught at RMU26, for 24 yards to the

RMU06 (Patterson,Jakari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at RMU6 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 1 yard gain to the RMU05 (Johnson,David; Patterson,Jakari).
2nd and 5 at RMU5 Shotgun Lochow,Gavin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the RMU03 (Patterson,Jakari; Riggins,Jerry).
3rd and 3 at RMU3 Shotgun Schondelmyer,Bryce rush left for 0 yards to the RMU03 (Johnson,Ameer), out of bounds.
4th and 3 at RMU3 Smart,Robby field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD (H: Forcum,Logan, LS: Yeager,Austin), clock 03:28.
1st and 10 at UD 35 Maurer,David kickoff 65 yards to the RMU00, Touchback.

Dayton 17-14 Robert Morris

Robert Morris at 03:28
1st and 10 at RMU25 Robert Morris drive start at 03:28.
2nd and 7 at RMU28 Timeout Robert Morris, clock 03:28.
1st and 10 at RMU25 (03:28) Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass complete short left to Shine,Ethan caught at RMU20, for 3 yards to the RMU28

(Braun,Elliott).
2nd and 7 at RMU28 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the RMU30 (Kirk,Eli).
3rd and 5 at RMU30 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass complete short right to Middleton,Chaz caught at RMU30, for 16 yards to the RMU46

(Grant III,Mac), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU46 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass incomplete short right to Combs,Galen thrown to UD 42 PENALTY RMU False Start

(Middleton,Chaz) 5 yards from RMU46 to RMU41. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at RMU41 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass incomplete short left to Lee,Thomas thrown to RMU50.
2nd and 15 at RMU41 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass incomplete short right to Lee,Thomas thrown to RMU46.
3rd and 15 at RMU41 Shotgun Shine,Ethan rush right for 5 yards gain to the RMU46 (Cope,Cam).
4th and 10 at RMU46 Shotgun Wolfe,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Lee,Thomas thrown to UD 16 broken up by Grant III,Mac,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Dayton at 01:52
1st and 10 at RMU46 Dayton drive start at 01:52.
1st and 10 at RMU46 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 0 yards to the RMU46 (Robinson, Jr.,Mitchell; McDonnell,Patrick).
2nd and 10 at RMU46 Timeout Robert Morris, clock 01:46.
2nd and 10 at RMU46 Shotgun Hackett,Mason rush middle for 28 yards gain to the RMU18 (Robinson, Jr.,Mitchell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RMU18 Kneel down by Schondelmyer,Bryce at RMU22 for loss of 4 yards.
2nd and 14 at RMU22 Kneel down by Schondelmyer,Bryce at RMU26 for loss of 4 yards.
3rd and 18 at RMU26 End of game, clock 00:00.

Dayton 17-14 Robert Morris


